Table 1. Comparison of Weighted Average Source distance (WASD) and  costs under cost-minimization
(baseline), distance-minimization and WASD reduction

Cost-

Minimization
(Baseline)

   Cost-Minimization subject to WASD reduction constraints (1, 5, and 10%)
Distance-Minimization   1%   5%   10%

  value change % change   value change % change   value change % change   value change % change

WASD (miles) 1,660 1,488 -172 -10.4%   1,643 -17 -1.0%   1,577 -83 -5%   1,494 -166 -10.0%
Total costs ($ million/
year) 623  745 122   19.6%   629   6  1.0%   657 33   5%   695   72 11.6%

Production Costs 499  609  110   22.1%   505   6  1.2%   531 32   6%   568   69 13.8%
Transportation Costs 124 136 12   9.5%   124   0.2  0.2%   126  1   1%   127   3   2.4%
•  An objective of minimizing WASD yields almost 20% higher costs than a cost minimizing objective
•  An objective of minimizing costs subject to the constraint of reducing WASD by 1, 5 and 10% increases the system costs by 1, 5 and 11.6%

respectively when compared to the baseline (without the WASD reduction constraint)

Table 2. Scenarios of increase in Eastern broccoli acreage compared to baseline acreage

  Baseline

Eastern acreage increase scenarios  (5, 15, and 30%)
5%   15%   30%

value change* % change   value change % change   value change % change
WASD (miles) 1,660 1,644 -16 -1.0%   1,615 -45 -2.7%   1,569 -91 -5.5%
Total Costs ($ million/year)   623   622   -1 -0.1%   621  -2 -0.4%   618   -5 -0.8%

Production Costs   499   499   0.4  0.1%   500   1   0.2%   501   2   0.4%
Transportation Costs   124   123   -1 -1.%   121  -4 -2.8%   117  -7  -5.7%

* changes are computed with respect to the baseline

Table 3. Scenarios of simultaneous increase in fuel cost (50%) and Eastern broccoli acreage

Baseline Baseline  with
50% fuel cost

increase

Eastern acreage increase scenarios with 50% diesel fuel cost increase
5%   15%   30%

value change*
%

change   value change % change   value change % change
WASD (miles) 1,660 1,660 1,644 -16 -1.0%   1,615 -45 -2.7%   1,569 -91 -5.5%
Total Costs ($ million/year)   623   752   750 -2 -0.3%   746  -6 -0.8%   740 -12 -1.6%

Production Costs   499   504   504 0.4  0.1%   505   1   0.2%   505   2   0.4%
Transportation Costs   124   249   246 -3 -1.0%   242  -7 -2.8%   234 -14 -5.7%

5- Scenarios of increase in Eastern broccoli acreage

30% increase in broccoli acreage achieves a WASD reduction of more than 5% (Table 2) without increasing regional marginal values as in the case
where a 5% WASD reduction was targeted without an increase in acreage (table 1 and maps in section 4)

3- Baseline solution and localization scenarios

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

Baseline 5% 15% 30%

Ea
st

er
n

 s
h

ar
e

Eastern acreage increase

Winter
Spring
Summer
Fall

Background. Broccoli is a major specialty crop in the United States (U.S.) with a farm-gate value of over $700,000,000. Rise of transportation costs